o The two points of pedestrian access hereby approved, as shown on plan reference 6778-2PO2

Rev C to the eastern boundary of the site, shall be retained in accordance with the approved

plan for use by occupiers of the four dwellings hereby approved.

Planning History

Proposed Site Plan

Proposed Elevations

Proposed Visuals

62

One hundred and twelve (112) representations received objecting on the following grounds: 

 Loss of established public amenity

 Lengthen journeys

 Increase in traffic and noise and environmental / pollution impact 

 Provides safe access to public transport and schools